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PARTY OF RECORD
Ohio Power Company

Ohio Power Company

Ohio Power Company

Ohio Power Company

APPLICANT
ATTORNEY
*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.

American Electric Power Service Corporation

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Miller, Christopher L. Mr.
Ice Miller LLP
250 West St Ste 700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-462-5033

Fax:614-224-3886
Email:christopher.miller@icemiller.com

*Schuler, Michael J. Mr.
American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza 29th fl

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

*@Gallon, Eric B. Mr.

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur LLP
41 S. High St., Suite 3000 -
Huntington Center

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-2190
Fax:614-227-2100
Email:egallon@porterwright.com

Techniciar(zmm Date Processed APR 0 3 2924



PARTY OF RECORD
Direct Energy Services LLC

INTERSTATE GAS SUPPLY INC

none

none¢

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY
*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

LANG, JAMES F.
CALFEE HALTER & GRISWOLD LLP
1405 E SIXTH ST

CLEVELAND,OH 44114
Phone:(216) 622-8200
Fax:(216) 241-0816
Email:JLANG@CALFEE.COM

*Williamson, Derrick P. Mr.
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101

Mechanicsburg,PA 17050

'Phone:(717) 795-2740

Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com

*Fling, Kristen M. Ms.
FirstEnergy Corp.
76 South Main

Akron,OH 44308
Phone:(330) 606-8087
Email:kfling@firstenergycorp.com

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:Jkylercohn@bkllawfirm.com



non¢e

none

none

nonc

none

none

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

*Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

*Noward, Alana M.

Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street

Suite 700

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 466-7964
Email:Alana.Noward@occ.ohio.gov

*Smith, Cheryl A. Ms.

Carpenter Lipps & Leland

280 N. High Street

Suite 1300

Columbus,OH 43081
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:smith@carpenterlipps.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease

52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street



26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:614-466-4397

Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

none *McConnell, Erica
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 W. Broad St.
8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(312) 673-6500
Email:emcconnell@elpc.org

none *Little, Marion H. Mr.
Zeiger, Tigges & Little LLP
41 S. High Street, Suite 3500

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-9900
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:little@litohio.com

none : Walke, Avery L.
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Email:awalke@mcneeslaw.com

none *Whitt, Mark A. Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
The Key Bank Builidng
88 E Broad St Ste 1590
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 224-3411
Email:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

none *Darr, Frank P.
6800 Linbrook Blvd.

- Columbus,OH 43235
Phone:614-390-6750
Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com-

none *(Cathcart, Stacie E. Mrs.



none

non¢

none

none

none

Interstate Gas Supply
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:419-349-1952
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

*QOrahood, Teresa
Bricker & Eckler LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215-4291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:torahood@bricker.com

*Scott, Tonnetta Y. Mrs.
Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395
Email:tonnetta.scott@ohioattorneygeneral.gov

*Ryan, Debbie S.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
Email:Debbie.Ryan@puco.ohio.gov

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 432154295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Proano, David F. Mr.
Baker & Hostetler LLP
127 Public Square
Suite 2000
Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-861-7834



none

none

none

none

none

Fax:216-696-0740
Email:dproano@bakerlaw.com

*Grundmann, Carrie H.
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500

Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps LLP

280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481
Fax:614-224-5724
Email:kspencer@aando.com

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.

Ohto Consumers' Counsel

65 East State St.

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 3054584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com



none

none

non¢c

none

none

none

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 E. Broad St.

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-6843
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*Chilcote, Heather A.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio
180 East Broad Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-0644
Email:heather.chilcote@puco.ohio.gov

*Weru, David Mr.
Whitt Sturtevant LLP
88 E. Broad Street, Suite 1590

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)949-9491
Email:weru@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Staff, Docketing

Docketing

180 East Broad Street

11th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Pritchard, Matthew R. Mr.
McNeces Wallace & Nurick

250 West Street

Suite 550

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840
Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mwncmh.com

Wnek, Ashley M
30 East Broad Street 26th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4395



none

none

none

none

none¢

Fax:614-644-8764
Email:ashley.wnek@ohioago.gov

*Kelter, Robert Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600

Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:rkelter@elpc.org

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St.,

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bklilawfirm.com

*Schuler, Michael J. Mr.
American Electric Power
1 Riverside Plaza 29th f]

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-296-0531
Email:mjschuler@aep.com

*Settinen, Michael J. Mr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.

PUCO

180 East Broad Street

12th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843

Email:Donielle. Hunter@puco.ohio.gov



none

none

noneé

none

none

none

*McKenney, Bryce A. Mr.
NRG Energy, Inc.
3060 Kent Road

Silver Lake,OH 44224
Phone:(330)730-4941
Email:bryce.mckenney@nrg.com

*Nourse, Steven T. Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
| Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 716-1608
Fax:(614) 716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

WILCOX, MADELINE

CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP

280 PLAZA, SUITE 1300

280 NORTH HIGH STREET
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100

Email: WILCOX@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

*Support, Litigation

Veritext |

1100 Superior Avenue

Suite 1820

Cleveland,OH 44114
Phone:216-523-1313
Email:litsup-midwest@veritext.com

WILSON, AMBROSIAE.
65 EAST STATE STREET 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215-4213
Phone:614-466-1292
Email:ambrosia.wilson@occ.ohio.gov

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty

1391 Grandview Ave

PO BOX 12460
COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752



Fax:(216)290-1552
Email:tdougherty.22@gmail.com

none *Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

none *Gibbs, Brian A.
Nationwide Energy Partners
230 West Street, Suite 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-446-8485
Email:brian.gibbs@nationwideenergypartners.com

One Energy Enterprises Inc. Hogan, Christopher J.
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP
41 South High Street
3500 Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-324-5078
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:hogan@litohio.com

The Ohio Hospital Association MAINS, RACHAEL N. ATTORNEY
BRICKER GRAYDON LLP
100 S THIRD ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 2274851
Email:rmains@brickergraydon.com

The Ohio Hospital Association BORCHERS, DYLANF.
BRICKER GRAYDON LLP
100 S THIRD ST

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-227-4914

Fax:614-227-2390
Email:DBORCHERS@BRICKERGRAYDON.COM

The Ohio Hospital Association PARRAM, DEVIN D.



The Ohio Manufacturers' Association Energy
Group

BRICKER GRAYDON LLP

100 S THIRD ST
COLUMBUS,OHIO 43215
Phone:(614) 227-8813

Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:dparram@brickergraydon.com

*Easley, Emma Y. Ms.

Carpenter Lipps LLP

280 N High St Ste 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4127
Email:easley@carpenterlipps.com

PARTY OF RECORD
Armada Power, LLC

Armada Power, LLC

Calpine Retail Holdings, LLC

Calpine Retail Holdings, LLC

INTERVENOR
ATTORNEY
*Eyman, Henry Mr.
Armada Power, LLC
230 West Street, Suite 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:740-707-6598
Email:henry.eyman@armadapower.com

*Romig, Drew B. Mr.
Optimum Power Investments
230 West St. Ste. 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(330)418-6606
Email:dromig@nationwideenergypartners.com

*Whitt, Mark A. Mr.

Whitt Sturtevant LLP

The Key Bank Builidng

88 E Broad St Ste 1590
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 224-3411
Ematil:whitt@whitt-sturtevant.com

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA



Citizens Utility Board of Ohio

Constellation Energy Generation LLC

Constellation Energy Generation, LLC

Constellation NewEnergy Inc.

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

65 E STATE ST STE 1800

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave

Suite

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:614-487-7506
Fax:614-487-7510
Email:trenti@theoec.org

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr. _
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Settineri, Michael J. Mr.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 East Gay Street

PO Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-464-5462
Fax:614-719-5146
Email:mjsettineri@vorys.com

*Petrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008



DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS LLC REG MGR
RYAN HARWELL
910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON , TX 77002

Phone:(281) 800-6157
Emai:RYAN.HARWELL@DIRECTENERGY.COM
DIRECT ENERGY SERVICES LLC

910 LOUISIANA ST

HOUSTON,TX 77002
Phone:(866) 348-4193

Enel North America, Inc.

Enel North America, Inc.

Enel North America, Inc.

Environmental Law and Policy Center

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:gipetrucci@vorys.com

MCKENNEY, BRYCE A.
NRG BUSINESS MARKETING LLC
3060 KENT RD

SILVER LAKE,OH 44224
Phone:33-730-4941
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNEY@NRG.COM

MCKENNEY, BRYCE A.
NRG BUSINESS MARKETING LLC
3060 KENT RD

SILVER LAKE,OH 44224
Phone:33-730-4941
Email:BRYCE.MCKENNEY@NRG.COM

Shimp, Kevin D.
Dickinson Wright PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:kshimp@dickinsonwright.com

*O'Donnell, Terrence Mr.
Dickinson Wright PLLC
180 E Broad St Ste 3400

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-744-2574
Email: TODONNELL@DICKINSONWRIGHT.COM

*Pirik, Christine M.T.

Dickinson Wright, PLLC

180 E Broad St Ste 3400
Columbus,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

KELTER, ROBERT ATTORNEY AT LAW
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER



35 East Wacker Drive
Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:612-673--6500

Environmental Law and Policy Center

35 East Wacker Drive
Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:612-673--6500

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

IGS Energy

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY

DUBLIN,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000

KROGER CO

35 EAST WACKER DRIVE
SUITE 1600

CHICAGO ,IL 60601-2206
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:RKELTER@ELPC.ORG

McConnell, Erica Counsel
Environmental Law and Policy Center
35 E Wacker Drive

Suite 1600

Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-673-6500
Email:emcconnell@elpc.com

*Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com

Cathcart, Stacie Attorney
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5000
Email:stacie.cathcart@igs.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway

Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

NONE

NONE



LINDA VIENS
60 WORTHINGTON MALL

WORTHINGTON,OH 43085
Phone:513-762-1578

Nationwide Energy Partners

Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council

Northeast Ohio Public Energy Council

OHIO CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION

DAVID KOREN, EXEC. DIRECT
33 NORTH THIRD STREET
SUITE 300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

OHIO CABLE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION

DAVID KOREN, EXEC. DIRECT
33 NORTH THIRD STREET
SUITE 300

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

*Gibbs, Brian A.
Nationwide Energy Partners
230 West Street, Suite 150

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-446-8485
Email:brian.gibbs@nationwideenergypartners.com

KRASSEN, GLENN S. GENERAL COUNSEL
NORTHEAST OHIO PUBLIC ENERGY COUNCIL
31360 SOLON RD STE 33

SOLON,OH 44139

Phone:(440) 249-7831
Fax:(440) 248-1986

Email: GKRASSEN@NOPEC.ORG

*Stinson, Dane
Bricker Graydon LLP
100 South Third Street

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 227-4854
Fax:(614) 227-2390
Email:dstinson@bricker.com

*Pctrucci, Gretchen L. Mrs.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease
52 East Gay Street, P.O. Box 1008

Columbus,OH 43216-1008
Phone:614-464-5407
Fax:614-719-4793
Email:glpetrucci@vorys.com

*Sanyal, Anna Ms.

Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
52 E. Gay St.

Columbus,OH 43215



Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Ohio Energy Group

Ohio Energy Group

Phone:(614) 464-5424
Fax:(614) 719-5224
Email:aasanyal@vorys.com

Kral, Donald J.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street, Suite 700

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9571
Email:donald kral@occ.ohio.gov

Semple, Connor D.

65 East State St.
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9565

O'BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email: ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

*Michael, William J. Mr.

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

65 East State Street

7th Floor

Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,



Ohio Energy Leadership Council

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),
FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),
FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

OHIO ENERGY LEADERSHIP COUNCIL (OELC),
FKA INDUSTRIAL ENERGY USERS-OHIO

Ohio Environmental Council

Suite 1510

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

*Willison, Paul Mr.,
Baker & Hostetler, LLP
200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:814-853-9703
Fax:614-462-2616
Email:pwillison@bakerlaw.com

HAQUE, ALI 1.

BAKER & HOSTETLER
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,0H 43215

Phone:(614) 462-2605

Fax:(614) 462-2616

Email: AHAQUE@BAKERLAW.COM

PROANO, DAVID F

127 PUBLIC SQUARE, SUITE 2000

CLEVELAND,OHIO 44114
Phone:216-621-0200

PROUTY, ERIKA D.

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP
200 CIVIC CENTER DR STE 1200

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:(614) 462-2605

Fax:(614) 462-2616
Email:EPROUTY@BAKERLAW.COM

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms.
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org



Ohio Environmental Council

Ohio Hospital Association

Ohio Manufacturers' Association

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

Ohio Telecom Association

One Energy Enterprises Inc.

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite |

Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

*Parram, Devin D. Mr.
Bricker Graydon LLP
100 S Third St

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813
Email:dparram@brickergraydon.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps LLP

280 North High Street

280 Plaza Suite 1300

Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

Bobb, Nicholas S.
Kegler Brown Hill + Ritter Co LPA
65 E State St Ste 1800

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 462-5443
Email:nbobb@keglerbrown.com

*Darr, Frank P. Mr.
6800 Linbrook Blvd.
Columbus,OH 43235

Phone:614-390-6750
Email:fdarr2019@gmail.com

*Treadway, Katie Johnson Ms.
One Energy Enterprises Inc.
12385 Township Road 215

Findlay,OH 45840
Phone:419-905-5821
Email:kjohnson@oneenergyllc.com



One Energy Enterprises Inc. *Dunn, James Mr.
One Energy Enterprises Inc.
12385 TOWNSHIP RD. 215

FINDLAY,OH 45840
Phone:419-379-8552
Email:jdunn@oneenergylic.com

One Energy Enterprises Inc. *Little, Marion H. Mr.
Zeiger, Tigges & Little LLP
41 S. High Street, Suite 3500

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-9900
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:little@litohio.com

One Energy Enterprises Inc. Hogan, Christopher J.
Zieger, Tigges & Little LLP
4] South High Street
3500 Huntington Center
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-324-5078
Fax:614-365-7900
Email:hogan@litohio.com

Retail Energy Suppliers Association PRITCHARD, MATTHEW
MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
250 WEST STREET, SUITE 550

COLUMBUS,OH 43215

Phone:614-469-8000

Fax:614-459-4653
Email:MPRITCHARD@MCNEESLAW.COM

WALMART INC SENIOR MANAGER, ENERGY
SERVICES

ALEX KRONAUER

2608 SE J STREET
BENTONVILLE,AR 72716
Email:Alex kronauer@walmart.com

NONE

Walmart Inc. *Grundmann, Carrie H.
Spilman Thomas & Battle PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500



Walmart Inc.

Walmart Inc.

Winston-Salem,NC 27103
Phone:(336)631-1051
Fax:(336)725-4476
Email:cgrundmann@spilmanlaw.com

LEE, STEVEN W.
SPILMAN LAW
1100 BENT CREEK BLVD STE 101

MECHANICSBURG,PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2471

Fax:(717) 795-2743
Email:SLEE@SPILMANLAW.COM

*Williamson, Derrick P. Mr.
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Blvd., Suite 101

Mechanicsburg,PA 17050
Phone:(717) 795-2740
Email:dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com




